BOARD MEMBERS:
Deborah Smith-Palmieri
Michael Pohl

Stephen Dargan

TO APPEAR:
INMATE NAME
Castillo, Jose

Cormier, David

Cupe, Joshua

Marti, Michael
McCarthy, Carlton
Michalski, Marco
Serrano, Joel
Silva-Gomes, Luis
Viera, Ricardo

Villegas, Mario

Ward, Julian

INMATE NUMBER

434805

421321

261897

410041

375965

355491

255480

289890

189437

249943

398811

INMATES DO NOT APPEAR

Guzman, Romniel

Distribution Date:

1/25/2024

432645

CONNECTICUT BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

FULL PANEL (VIDEO) HEARING
Wednesday, January 24, 2024

Start Time 9:00 Concluded 1:39

OFFICIAL HEARING DOCKET

Willard/Cybulski

OVS-VICTIM ADVOCATES:

Ms. Melissa DeJesus

Ms. Lisa Hamlett
Ms. Nina Vazquez

FACILITY
Cybulski

Cybulski

Cybulski

Cybulski
Cybulski
Cybulski
Cybulski
Cybulski
Cybulski

Cybulski

Cybulski

HEARING TYPE
Release

Release

Release

Release
Release
Release
Release
Release
Release

Release

Release

Case Review

HEARING PAROLE OFFICER:

PO Chameroy

DECISION
Paroled: 4/26/24

Waived
Set SP Stips

Denied: No new PHD

Set SP Stips
Paroled: 1/24/24
Paroled: 5/10/24
Paroled: 5/9/24
Paroled: 1/24/24
Paroled: 1/24/24

Paroled: 1/24/24

Denied: No new PHD

Set SP Stips

Paroled: 2/16/24

Stip Added

Hearings Division - Parole Supervisor Andrew Moseley

Phone: 203-805-6605
Fax: 203-805-6652

*All decisions are unanimous unless otherwise noted and all dates for release are contingent ON or AFTER dates.



