

CONNECTICUT BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

OFFICIAL HEARING DOCKET Willard/Cybulski FULL PANEL (VIDEO) HEARING Wednesday, January 24, 2024 Start Time 9:00 Concluded 1:39

BOARD MEMBERS:

Deborah Smith-Palmieri Michael Pohl Stephen Dargan OVS-VICTIM ADVOCATES: Ms. Melissa DeJesus Ms. Lisa Hamlett Ms. Nina Vazquez HEARING PAROLE OFFICER:

PO Chameroy

TO APPEAR:

INMATE NAME	INMATE NUMBER	FACILITY	HEARING TYPE	DECISION
Castillo, Jose	434805	Cybulski	Release	Paroled: 4/26/24
Cormier, David	421321	Cybulski	Release	Waived Set SP Stips
Cupe, Joshua	261897	Cybulski	Release	Denied: No new PHD Set SP Stips
Marti, Michael	410041	Cybulski	Release	Paroled: 1/24/24
McCarthy, Carlton	375965	Cybulski	Release	Paroled: 5/10/24
Michalski, Marco	355491	Cybulski	Release	Paroled: 5/9/24
Serrano, Joel	255480	Cybulski	Release	Paroled: 1/24/24
Silva-Gomes, Luis	289890	Cybulski	Release	Paroled: 1/24/24
Viera, Ricardo	189437	Cybulski	Release	Paroled: 1/24/24
Villegas, Mario	249943	Cybulski	Release	Denied: No new PHD Set SP Stips
Ward, Julian	398811	Cybulski	Release	Paroled: 2/16/24

INMATES DO NOT APPEAR

Guzman, Romniel

432645

Case Review

Stip Added

Distribution Date:

1/25/2024

Hearings Division - Parole Supervisor Andrew Moseley Phone: 203-805-6605 Fax: 203-805-6652

*All decisions are unanimous unless otherwise noted and all dates for release are contingent ON or AFTER dates.